March 2017 and extension of benefits to employees of 
Subsidiary Company was approved by members through 
Special Resolution at Annual General Meeting held on 
20th July 2017. During the year under review Employee 
Compensation Committee of the Company has approved 
the grant of 7,500 ( Seven Thousand Five Hundred ) 
number of equity stock options under the “ Premco Global 
Employee Stock Options Scheme 2017” on Wednesday, 
August 25, 2021.The Company has not allotted any 
shares pursuant to aforesaid ESOP Schemes. The details 
pursuant to the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits)